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XXIIIRUTA DEL VINO 2022

Licencia

VB24369560
VB04077665
VB10160238
RL05187245
VB05727986
VB10327295
VB08150850
VB09438498
CMC2630241
VB10313623
VB04728497
VB04240027
VB04365690
VB09367239
VB10724807
VB08504184
4405058640

VB04725653
VB08140043
VB07727528
VB07096941

RL05409071

VB10390871

VB05155416
VB09381076
RL06430409
4409447577

VB08417356
VB05244048
RL06819812
RL00341432
4401745573

RL05432080
RL05925998
VB05170188
VB07428278
4402753759

VB04197418
VB07183507
4405170046

VB10090465

Nombre

Lodeiro Mato, Guillermo
Larrafiaga Artola, Ihaki

Solloa Mendoza, Abdon

Ruiz Ortiz, Alberto

Soler Rodriguez, Juan Jose
Saez De Cerain Landazabal, Javier
Gonzalez Diez, Marcelino
Subijana Reza, Javier

Crespo Fernandez, Antonio
Izaguirre Landeta, Santiago
Perez Soriano, Francisco Javier
Velasco Uribarri, Jesus
Goyarzun Lopez, Mariano
Sanchez Orrufio, Mikel
Villayandre Lazaro, Andres
Alonso Garcia, Felipe

Sola Elizalde, Miguel Angel

De Ellacuria Berrio, Rafael
Etxabe Urteaga, Mikel

Foronda Salazar, Jorge
Barrenengoa Udaeta, IfAaki
Azpitarte Gallastegui, Jose Luis
Perez Ruiz, Javier

Arnaiz Moreno, Adolfo

Tijero Uria, Javier

Garcia Del Campo, Miguel Angel
Echeverria Sanz, Alfredo
Izagirre Iriondo, lon

Totorika Garabieta, Joseba
Guillen Rodriguez, Jose Ignacio
Madorran Marcos, Lucio
Delgado Arranz, Telesforo
Santidrian Vicario, Santiago
Baglietto Elias, Ciriaco

Igual Gomez, Jose Manuel
Furundarena Llano, Sabino
Abeti Perez, Javier

Mesanza Aranzabal, Javier
Balmaseda Ortiz, Juan Carlos
Iriarte Mutiloa, Jesus

Gonzalez Blanco, Jose Antonio

ICIasificacién Handicap acumulada indistinta

7,6
14,3
12,4
10,0
19,5
23,3
55
22,1
21,1
13,8
22,4
226
23,3
6,9
18,7
19,7
55
26,3
9,7
18,1
21,4
11,9
14,3
24,5
16,0
16,2
19,7
25,5
21,3
9,2
13,4
13,2
15,6
21,6
14,4
18,8
11,0
28,0
23,0
14,2
10,2

Club

SOJUELA
LAUKARIZ
IZKI
RIOJA
MEAZTEGI
IZKI
LARRABEA
BASOZABAL
RIOJA
SOJUELA
LAUKARIZ
LAUKARIZ
LAUKARIZ
GORRAIZ
IZKI
LARRABEA
ZUASTI
LAUKARIZ
LARRABEA
ZUIA
ZUIA
RIOJA
IZKI
MEAZTEGI
BASOZABAL
SOJUELA
ZUASTI
LARRABEA
MEAZTEGI
SOJUELA
SOJUELA
ZUASTI
RIOJA
RIOJA
MEAZTEGI
ZUIA
GORRAIZ
LAUKARIZ
ZUIA
ZUASTI
IZKI
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38
25
23

30
33

29
31
31
30
27
34

31

29
31
29
24
27
27
23

25

22-mar-2022

Sojuela

31
30
32
17
33
28

24
31
31
33
21
29
28
28
27
30
36
34
32
29
23
30
28

29
32
31
24
29
31
25
26
24
23
28
18
21

22
30

05-abr-2022

Zuasti

43
36
33

33
37
32
29
37
27
27
36
32
29
31
35
38
29
30

30
26
30
34
32
34
34

41
23
30
31
35

25
28
30
27
27

34

Paginal

26-abr-2022
Gorraiz

32
41
34
32
38
41
39
36
40
37
36
27
33
37
33
39
37
31
26
36
35
32

34
33
36
31
34
32
33
36
31
25
33
36
32
36
36
26

31

03-may-2022
Laukariz
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35
32
29
26
31
33
28
21
29
35
27
30
24
29
28

27
28
29
18
24
26
30
19
26
23
21

17-may-2022

Zuia

35

37
25
26
30
33

34
36
38
33

32
35
30

35

33

26
33

26

33
25
18
33

29
41
25
29
28

31-may-2022
Basozabal

36
35
41
37
37
31
38
39
38

38
27
39
31

31
34
27
39
33

34
30
28
29
27
25

33
31
30
28

20
27
24
31

40

14-jun-2022
Larrabea
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32

31
32

29
34
25
30

214un-2022
Meaztegi

05-jul-2022

Izki

6

mejores | TOTAL

tarjetas

216
214
211
209
208
207
206
205
204
203
203
202
202
201
200
199
197
196
195
195
192
190
190
190
188
188
188
188
185
183
182
178
178
178
176
175
171
168
167
166
165

247
242
271
257
265
261
235
257
223
259
230
223
258
201
257
250
249
196
248
195
221
213
190
244
212
215
241
188
185
206
182
214
202
228
219
175
189
212
167
188
165

Partidos

Jugados
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Sexo
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42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

82

Licencia

VB05278523
VB04094735
VB09726627
VB26729735
VB14314718
VB04074997
VB05107810
VB16234374
VB08437730
4401282434
VB24023519
4408280485
VB04052643
VB09646457
VB10112106
VB09383113
RL06405491
VB09425310
RL05318929
VB04406606
VB09460367
VB07728112
VB10244045
4402340971

4405198756
RL05384767
4405143203
VB07104860
4402915628
VB09206703
VB09908062
4402156060
RL06245017
RL06404198
VB07104858
VB09286846
VB05401130
4405187992
RL06448226
VB10370386
VB09130792

XXIIIRUTA DEL VINO 2022

Nombre

Fernandez Asensio, Carmen Maria
Olabarri Umbon, Luis Fernando
Liao Lin, Xiaoliang

Zubia Zabaleta, Mikel

Sanchez Mendikute, Agustin
Zuazo Meabe, Joseba

Mesa Del Olmo, Fernando
Lorenzo Merino, Javier

Carreto Amantegui, Pedro Pablo
Garces Larrea, Marisa

Navarro Lanzagorta Arturo
Fernandez Fernandez, Ignacio
Santolaya Jimenez, Javier Ignacio
Azpiroz Arrillaga, Felix

Mararnion Garcia, Carlos

Iglesias Zamora, Julio

Tulloch, lain

Barrutia Olasolo, Iiigo

Garcia Saez, Jesus Angel
Umaran Sanchez, Juana
Salazar Ruiz De Loizaga, Jesus Mari
Guerrero Yarritu, Jon

Ortigosa Garcia, Federico
Belzunce Martinez, Luisa
Martinez Pomares, Roberto
Ortega Aneas, Pedro Vicente
Goicoechea Sola, Manuel
Robles Mollinedo, Fco. Javier
Itoiz Primo Francisco Javier
Lizaso Manterola, Consolacion
Jimenez Gorrotxategi, Juan Luis
Huarte Osinaga, Marisol
Miralles Martinez-Portillo, Antonio
Sanz Gomez, Francisco Javier
Camara Salazar, Luis Miguel
Balzola Sarasola, Jose Ramon
Vesga Gomez, Fco Javier
Alzueta Samper, Miguel

Ranero Ranera, Ruben

Ramos Ugidos, Atilano

Pages Bertran, Carmen

ICIasificacién Handicap acumulada indistinta

254
17,0
23,0
24,6
18,5
14,8
16,6
22,9
23,6
15,7
24,6
10,4
14,3
24,9
10,7
15,3
17,6
13,5
26,5
29,4
13,2
25,0
22,3
23,7
10,4
12,2
12,4
22,3
18,2
15,6
17,2
21,7
16,8
23,5
18,5
14,1
9,4

14,5
20,5
13,9
22,1

Club

MEAZTEGI
LAUKARIZ
BASOZABAL
ZUASTI
BASOZABAL
LAUKARIZ
MEAZTEGI
SOJUELA
LARRABEA
GORRAIZ
SOJUELA
GORRAIZ
LAUKARIZ
BASOZABAL
IZKI
GORRAIZ
SOJUELA
BASOZABAL
RIOJA
LAUKARIZ
BASOZABAL
ZUIA
IZKI
GORRAIZ
ZUASTI
RIOJA
ZUASTI
ZUIA
GORRAIZ
BASOZABAL
BASOZABAL
GORRAIZ
SOJUELA
SOJUELA
ZUIA
BASOZABAL
MEAZTEGI
ZUASTI
SOJUELA
RIOJA
BASOZABAL

08-mar-2022
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1

3
32
29

29
27

38

23
25
33
29

29
29

34
31
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34

23
19

30

37
31
29
19
34

N
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20 27
36
32 30
17 | 21
37
21 33
35
17
28
32 25
25
37
28
28
20 32
31
21 29
23
21 | 33
18 | 25
30 21
30 30
26 23
31
29
34
26 24
33 | 31
30 36
28 33
29
26
24 33
35
27
24
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36
29
34
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28

31
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24
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N
N

29
29

27
33
25
19
33

26
31

25
22
32
35
21

35

17-may-2022

Zuia

31
29
18
34
24
19
35
20
33
26
24
26
21
32
24
19
27
27
33
33
29

31

31

32

31-may-2022
Basozabal

23
32

31
34
26

35
26

32
36
26
30

32

15
38

23

29

26

38
40

26

14-jun-2022
Larrabea
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33
32
34
33
34
26

23
24

26

34

35

30
31
26

36
31

214un-2022
Meaztegi

05-jul-2022

Izki

6

mejores | TOTAL

tarjetas

163
162
161
161
158
155
155
153
153
152
152
151
151
149
148
148
148
147
146
140
139
139
138
138
136
136
136
135
133
132
132
132
131
130
129
128
126
126
126
123
122

183
162
161
161
158
190
155
153
153
152
152
151
151
149
148
148
148
147
146
155
139
139
138
138
136
136
136
135
133
132
132
132
131
130
129
128
126
126
126
123
122

Partidos

Jugados
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83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96

98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123

XXIIIRUTA DEL VINO 2022

Licencia

VB08721778
VB08427794
VB08112107
4402009690

VB09438505
VB08146490
VB09722730
VB09323366
VB09139476
VB05056046
VB09244417
RL05452048
RL05453763
VB05247072
VB09725214
VB17453845
VB05398936
VB08313558
VB07370690
VB07456459
VB10316217
4411954376

VB17266397
4402774418

RL06249117
VB09433341

RL04465375
4405166556

VB10341623
VB10426684
VB07729147
4402282430

VB08126178
4402245553

VB07427644
VB05340916
GC51221606
VB07444751

VB10397744
VB10284992
VB10399683

Nombre

Lazpita Aseguinolaza, Nice

Goikoetxea Goikoetxea, Jose Javier
Arregui Ibafiez De Garayo, Fco Javier

Garcia Mayoral De Castro, Julian
Garnica Olasagasti, Milagros
Biteri Beitia, Antton

Mufioz Martin, Reyes

Zalacain Lasa, Felix

Martinez Mendizabal, Ana M?2.
Fernandez Barrachina, Antonio
Navarro Garcia, Manuel

Zarraga Pomposo, Joseba Koldobika

Intxausti Mendez, Sabin

Gorrifio-Beascoa Echevarria, Juan B

Gonzalez Urrutikoetxea, Jose L
Ipifa Etxaniz, Jose Esteban
Menaca Maturana, Maria Luisa
Idoate Carvaijal, Miguel

Gisbert Gavalda, Francisco
Sulibarria Rivas, Ricardo

Ircio Bengoa, Jose Miguel
Arraztoa Polido, Juan Ignacio
Irizar Arabaolaza, Roberto
Lazaro Arrieta, Alvaro

Rengel Aguirre, Juan Ignacio
Elorza Mugika, German

Blasco Martinez, Antonio
Arroqui Arandia, Maria Sagrario
Maestresala Molina, Enrique
Zalduendo Murga, Ramon Carlos
Andia Berrojalbiz, Ander
Bermejo Oses, Javier

Zarate Gallego, Jesus

Galle Fuente, Fco. Javier
Asensio Apellaniz, Esteban
Vara Benito, Jose Luis
Lameiras Guede, Jose Luis
Lopez Martin, Cecilio

Cornejo Marroquin, Damaso
Lopez Lacalle Grisalefia, Pablo
Solas Hernando, David

ICIasificacién Handicap acumulada indistinta

9,2
17,2
20,1

1,1
26,7
14,4
17,9
27,6
17,4
17,9
15,2
13,5
16,5
14,5
22,7
22,8
23,7
22,6
234
26,5
10,7

7,9
17,0
18,0
20,2
17,8
21,1
22,4
23,0
15,8
29,9
13,4
21,5

8,1
26,5
27,0
10,6
26,5
25,1
25,6
12,4

Club

LARRABEA

GORRAIZ
BASOZABAL

BASOZABAL
BASOZABAL

MEAZTEGI
BASOZABAL
RIOJA
SOJUELA
SOJUELA
RIOJA
RIOJA
MEAZTEGI
LARRABEA
ZUIA
ZUIA
IZKI
ZUIA
LARRABEA
GORRAIZ
SOJUELA
RIOJA
SOJUELA
ZUASTI
IZKI
IZKI
ZUIA
GORRAIZ
RIOJA
GORRAIZ
ZUIA
MEAZTEGI
ZUIA
ZUIA
IZKI
IZKI
IZKI

08-mar-2022
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28
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18
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18
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31
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27

39
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27

25
36
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20

23

29

18
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26
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21

17-may-2022

Zuia

28
32

29

25
30
22
36
28
36
32

26
30

19

20

29

39

28

33

30

31-may-2022
Basozabal

w
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33
28
32
30
30
38
36

30
27

26

34
37

33

32
18

32
31
25
29

30

14-jun-2022
Larrabea
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27

35
23
27

20

33
30
26
39
32

31
31

35

33

30

214un-2022
Meaztegi

05-jul-2022

Izki

6

mejores | TOTAL

tarjetas

121
121
121
120
120
117
117
117
116
116
111
109
109
104
104
104
104
102
102
102
100
97
96
95
93
92
91
89
89
88
88
87
87
86
86
86
85
85
83
83
81

121
121
121
120
120
117
117
117
116
116
111
109
109
104
104
104
104
102
102
102
100
97

96

95

93

92

91

89
88
88
87
87

86
86
85
85
83
83
81

Partidos

Jugados
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124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164

Licencia

RL06103795
VB26720596
VB10266392
4400390844
VB08088435
VB08724064
VB09721556
4402428028
VB08220859
VB09241607
VB31441798
VB03089184
VB10130516
VB05729025
VB05431730
VB10286807
4401285032
VB10361904
VB08368130
VB05723256
VB08080321
RL05423164
VB05361913
VB10382058
VB07077999
VB04142874
VB04190326
RL05503796
VB09381724
VB05749327
VB09722729
VB07363208
4402400294
4405170045
VB05447076
VB08245004
4405433333
VB05400749
4405798285
VB08386861
VB05404911

XXIIIRUTA DEL VINO 2022

Nombre

Solozabal Saez, Francisco Javier
Campos Cagigas, Francisco Gonzalo
Ranero Ibarruri, Roberto
Sopelana Quintanilla, Daniel

San Vicente Murguialday, Angel M.
Ramos Navarro, Angel
Dominguez Suarez, Victoriano
Ayesa Giron, Carmen

Latorre Murga, Luis

Garate Unzetabarrenetxea,Arrate
Alonso Del Rio, Tomas
Susperregui Lete, Victoriano
Olasolo Beitia, Jesus

Alonso Cerron, Roberto

Martin Sarachaga, M Asuncion
Gutierrez Andres, Carlos

Isaacs Abril, Miguel

Fernandez Fernandez, Ramon
Ferreras Jayez, Jose Martin
Vazquez Anton, Luis Miguel
Sagredo Fernandez, Angel Jose
Urgoiti Martin, Fco. Javier

Uriarte Otaduy, Carlos

Susunaga Saenz, Gabino

Andia Ortiz, Daniel

Irujo Beruete, Olga

De La Iglesia Garcia-Guerrero, Pablo
Letona Bilbao, Ignacio

Arina Elizbide, Jone

Villacorta Merino, Jose Luis

Areta Labaca, Maria Carmen
Aranguren Delgado, Santiago
Barbero Mariscal, Joaquin
Larumbe Villanueva, Rosa

Vega Lorente, Jose Julio

Egafia Pefiagaricano, Yon Ifaki
Bernad Lopez, Jose Ignacio

Lara Fernandez, Ricardo Juan
Malon Garcia, Maria Soledad
Vazquez Rendal, Santiago

Sainz Gomez, Jose Antonio

ICIasificacién Handicap acumulada indistinta

8,6
21,8
53
11,1
12,4
17,7
21,9
16,9
13,8
9,3
11,7
26,5
11,1
26,0
21,0
26,9
1,6
9,3
19,0
21,2
23,7
10,1
12,8
26,5
15,4
22,4
14,7
15,9
26,5
31,0
31,7
16,9
14,7
23,3
26,5
12,6
32,0
22,2
16,3
26,4
29,3

Club

SOJUELA
ZUASTI
IZKI
ZUASTI
LARRABEA
LARRABEA

GORRAIZ
LARRABEA
BASOZABAL
LARRABEA
GORRAIZ
IZKI
MEAZTEGI
MEAZTEGI
IZKI
GORRAIZ
IZKI
LARRABEA
MEAZTEGI
LARRABEA
RIOJA
MEAZTEGI
IZKI
ZUIA
LAUKARIZ
LAUKARIZ
RIOJA

BASOZABAL
ZUIA
GORRAIZ
ZUASTI
MEAZTEGI
LARRABEA
ZUASTI
MEAZTEGI
ZUASTI
LARRABEA
MEAZTEGI

08-mar-2022
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26

17
28
27
28
36

25

28
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14-jun-2022
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N
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27
40
36
37
23
31

30

33

23

39
14

214un-2022
Meaztegi

05-jul-2022

Izki

6

mejores | TOTAL

tarjetas

80
80
79
79
79
78
75
72
71
68
66
64
62
61
59
59
58
58
58
58
58
57
57
57
56
56
54
54
53
50
50
47
46
46
46
45
42
40
39
39
37

80
80
79
79
79
78
75
72
71

66
64
62
61
59
59
58
58
58
58
58
57
57
57
56
56
54
54
53
50
50
47
46

46
45
42
40
39
39
37

Partidos

Jugados
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165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205

XXIIIRUTA DEL VINO 2022

Licencia

VB07915869
4405286990
VB08723471
VB05127879
VB01153478
RL05319592
VB04068186
4401130599
VB09405495
VB09460747
RLO6371226
VB10139204
VB08364024
VB08438796
VB05316001
VB05152795
VB08200026
VB09207820
RL05244031
RL05931341
VB08261972
VB10435185
VB05319398
RL06927768
VB08341197
VB05690408
4405775876
VB09433337
VB07426446
4402971519
4408243958
VB09147145
VB09125274
VB26724957
VB09728747
VB07101106
VB10316180
RLO6411686
VB07315109
VB05156826
4405143204

ICIasificacién Handicap acumulada indistinta

Nombre

Elbal Perez, Juancho

Cordon Baztan, Inmaculada
Gonzalez Calahorra, Nieves
Fuentes Romana, Josu

Olaizola Zarra, Luis

Urigoitia Echevarria, Jose Maria
Llaguno Martinez, Joaquin
Pegenaute Garde, Luis

Adarraga Picaza, Esther

Santos Ayuso, Mariana

Pefia Martinez, Eulogio
Vera-Fajardo Belinchon, Gonzalo
Aguriondo Salaberri, Jose Miguel
Arrien Lamikiz, Jose Antonio
Blanco Santamaria, Maria Del Mar
Celles Anibarro, Carlos

Lozano Izquierdo, Agustin Javier
Gomez Jimenez, Fco. Javier
Gorrifiobeascoa Etxebarria, Fco Javier
Baglietto Elias, Ramon

Poyatos Gonzalez, Jose Miguel
Pereda Garcia, Luis Miguel
Martin Duenas, Jose Angel
Garcia Del Moral Gonzalo, Eugenio
Angulo Hernando, Florencio

Viar Aristegui, Roman

De Los Toyos Fischer, Leonor
Uria Mendizabal, Begofia
Gonzalez Cantalapiedra, Jose Antonio
Aldaz Eguinoa, Antonio

Vicente Rodrigo, Jose Manuel
Ochotorena Sorondo, Julian
Gorriti Sarasola, Francisco
Gomez Lopez, Felipe
Zuzuarregui Vea Murguia, Ignacio
Uriarte lturrate, Enrique

Mufoz Fernandez, Jesus

Herce Marzo, Jose Maria

Saenz Echebarria, Andoni
Gutierrez Gomez, Fortunato
Esparza Unsain, Rosa

13,0
24,9
29,0
12,3
15,9
16,6
7,5
13,8
18,2
31,3
14,1
14,2
17,8
20,6
23,0
10,6
14,7
17,8
9,6
14,3
6,8
10,1
26,9
30,6
14,3
16,5
18,2
25,7
12,6
15,2
16,3
16,5
17,3
19,3
32,6
8,0
11,8
16,2
17,1
21,5
26,5

Club

ZUIA
ZUASTI
LARRABEA
MEAZTEGI
GORRAIZ
RIOJA
LAUKARIZ
ZUASTI

SOJUELA
IZKI
LARRABEA
LARRABEA
MEAZTEGI
MEAZTEGI
LARRABEA

SOJUELA
RIOJA
LARRABEA
IZKI
MEAZTEGI
SOJUELA
LARRABEA
MEAZTEGI
ZUASTI
RIOJA
ZUIA
GORRAIZ
GORRAIZ
BASOZABAL
GORRAIZ
ZUASTI

ZUIA
IZKI
SOJUELA
ZUIA
MEAZTEGI
ZUASTI

08-mar-2022
Rioja Alta

33
33
32

30

30
Ret

28

25

24

22-mar-2022

Sojuela

33

31

29

28

05-abr-2022

Zuasti

31

27
27

26
26

24
24

Pagina5s

26-abr-2022
Gorraiz

36

30

30

27

25

03-may-2022
Laukariz

29

25

24

o 17-may-2022

| Zuia

31

27

26

24

31-may-2022
Basozabal

30

29

26

25

25

25

24

14-jun-2022
Larrabea

25

214un-2022
Meaztegi

05-jul-2022

Izki

6

mejores | TOTAL

tarjetas

36
36
35
33
33
33
32
31
31
31
30
30
30
30
30
29
29
29
28
28
27
27
27
27
26
26
26
26
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
24
24
24
24
24
24

Partidos

Jugados
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Sexo
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206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219

XXIIIRUTA DEL VINO 2022

Licencia

VB05727713
4405907032
VB10364038
VB05171894
VB07260613
VB05729837
VB04237612
RL05401739
VB26725300
4405147420
4402421319
VB07729273
VB04037447
VB05720125

Nombre

Naveda Pomposo, Ricardo
Morentin Cordon, Oswaldo
Nieto Rey, Jose Ramon

Freijo Urrieta, Pablo

Sulibarria Rivas, Jesus Maria
Pascual Arcas, Jose Angel
Gabiola Mendieta, Jorge

Diaz Palacios, Carlos

Galan Elizegui, Montxi

Arroniz Fernandez, Felix
Hernandez Ciudad, Angel
Larrauri Altonaga, Pablo Jesus
Damborenea Terroba, Jose Ramon
Bengoetxea Pedro

ICIasificacién Handicap acumulada indistinta

30,6
13,3
21,6
21,7
22,0
31,5
20,6
21,7
234
12,0
11,2
35,0
26,5
24,8

Club

MEAZTEGI
ZUASTI
IZKI
MEAZTEGI
ZUIA
MEAZTEGI
LAUKARIZ
RIOJA
GORRAIZ
ZUASTI
GORRAIZ
ZUIA
LAUKARIZ
MEAZTEGI

08-mar-2022
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24
23
23
23
21
21
20
20
20
19
15
13
11
Dsc
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31-may-2022

Basozabal
14-jun-2022

Zuia
Larrabea

Ret

214un-2022
Meaztegi
05-jul-2022

Izki

6

mejores | TOTAL

tarjetas

24
23
23
23
21
21
20
20
20
19
15
13
1"
0

24
23
23
23
21
21
20
20
20

15
13
11

Partidos
Jugados
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